

# PJM Connect Roadmap

As of April 9, 2021

www.pjm.com | Public PJM © 2021



Included date and time for the cumulative update in May.



### **Impact Details**

Product - Action Required	Dates	Who May Be Affected		
<ul> <li>Cumulative update</li> <li>Intermittent outages are expected during this change</li> <li>Share this communication internally within your organization</li> </ul>	May 20 5:00 p.m.	PJM Connect Users		
Account Access Assignments in Account Manager	Q2 2021	PJM Connect Users		
Implement a Train environment for PJM Connect	August 2021	PJM Connect Users		



### 2021 PJM Connect Roadmap

	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec
Cumulative Update					• May 20							
Train Environment Implementation			•					•				
Account Access Assignments in Account Manager			•			<del></del>						







## **Cumulative Update**

- The cumulative update enhances overall security and reliability.
- The update is planned for May.
- The update will be performed during a 2-3 hour change window and intermittent outages are expected.

### **Train Environment**

 In alignment with other PJM Tools, a Train environment is being developed to allow users to safely test bug fixes, enhancements and upgrades in an external environment without negatively impacting production operations.



## **Account Access Assignments in Account Manager**

- In alignment with the other PJM Tools, access to PJM Connect sites will now be tracked in Account Manager. PJM will add a new application and access type to all user accounts who have access to a PJM Connect site.
- The process to request a PJM Connect site will remain the same.
- Your CAM will not be able to make changes to this role; PJM Connect administrators will update this assignment as needed.



Presenter:
Heather Bird,
heather.bird@pjm.com

#### SME:

Heather Bird, heather.bird@pjm.com

**PJM Connect** 



#### Member Hotline

(610) 666 - 8980

(866) 400 - 8980

custsvc@pjm.com



### **Product Details**

www.pjm.com | Public PJM © 2021



PJM Connect, PJM's external SharePoint site, allows PJM personnel and external stakeholders to collaborate and share data.

#### **Key Product Features**

- Enables users to create robust, individualized sites to organize their projects, initiatives and tasks specific to their needs
- Using SharePoint apps, users can organize document submissions, data sets and calendars all in one site



#### Report issues or submit questions to:

- PJM's <u>Member Relations</u> or call (610) 666-8980
- SharePointConnectAdmins@pjm.com
- Your site's PJM employee owner

#### Tech Change Forum

Educational recording